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Key Facts Statement (KFS) for

Revolving Credit Facility Loan
OCBC Bank (Hong Kong]) Limited

Revolving Loan
2024-04-01

Annualised
Percentage Rate
(APR)'

This product is an revolving credit facility.

This KFS provides you with indicative information about interest, fees and charges of this
product but please refer to our offer letter for the final terms of your revolving credit facility.

Interest Rates and Interest Charges

Loan amount HKS 5,000 HKS 20,000 | HKS$ 100,000

APR! 13.58% 13.58% 13.58%

Annualised
Overdue /
Default Interest
Rate

42.58% will be applied on all sum owing from the date after the
payment due date and calculated on daily basis if the minimum
payment is not paid in full by the payment due date. The annualised
overdue/default interest rate is calculated on a simple basis. No
minimum amount of default interest is set for this product.

Overlimit
Interest Rate

Not Applicable

Minimum
Payment

Allinterest and fees and charges (including Annual Membership Fees
that may be charged), plus 1% of outstanding principal, plus the
amount exceeding the credit limit (if any) and all amounts past due [if
any), minimum HKS100.

Fees and Charges

Handling Fee N/A
Annual Fee / 1% on credit limit (up to a maximum of HKS$1,000 and roundup to the
Monthly Fee nearest HKS10), minimum HKS100(Charged annually)(First year waiver)

Withdrawal Fee /
Transaction Fee

Waiver

HKS25 per transaction will be charged for each overseas cash
advance

Late Payment

If the minimum payment is not paid in full by each payment due

Replacement Fee

Fee and Charge date, late payment fee will be charged, which is 5% of the amount
of minimum payment, minimum HK$140 and maximum HKS300
per each time.

Overlimit

Handling Fee Not Applicable

Returned Cheque

/ Rejected HKS150 per time of returned cheque / rejected autopay payment

Autopay Charge

Lost Card

HKS100 per time of replacement of lost card
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Key Facts Statement (KFS) for
Revolving Credit Facility Loan Revolving Loan
OCBC Bank (Hong Kong] Limited 2024-04-01

Additional Information

. An APRis a reference rate which includes the basic interest rates and other fees and
charges of a product expressed as an annualised rate.

. The interest rate and the relevant fees of the loan shall accrue from day to day and be
computed on the basis of a year of 365 days.

. The minimum credit limit is HKS$5,000.

. Other fees and charges of the Revolving Loan are listed below.

N

NN

Interest Free Period N/A

Cash Advance Handling Fee Waiver
(the same as the “Withdrawal
Fee” mentioned above)

“Cash Before Card” Handling Fee | Waiver

Fees Relating to Foreign N/A

Currency Transaction

Online Transfer to Designated HKS55 per transaction
Account Service Fee

Account Type Transfer Handling Fee | HKS200 per transfer

Card Replacement Handling Fee HKS50 per card

Paper Statement Fee HKS10 per statement for each month

Note - Exemptions will be applied to any of the

following groups of customers:

(1) Customers aged below 18 / senior
citizens aged 65 or above;

(2) Recipients of Comprehensive Social Security
Assistance  (CSSA] /  recipients  of
Government Disability Allowance; and

(3) Designated customers of OCBC Bank (Hong
Kong] Limited, including low-income earners
[customers are required to make a
declaration in the form to be designated by
OCBC Bank [Hong Kong] Limited at the sole
and absolute discretion of OCBC Bank (Hong
Kong] Limited).

Eligible customers of group (2) and (3] are required

to inform OCBC Bank [Hong Kong] Limited

proactively in order to apply for exemption via
self-declaration and/or by providing supporting
documents.

Statement Retrieval Fee
o Statement for the current month | Free
* Statement for previous months HKS$50 per copy

Cash Advance Draft Retrieval Fee | HKS50 per copy

Copy of Original Application HKS50 per copy

Form Retrieval Fee

Service Charge for Refund of HKS50 per transaction
Credit Balance

Letter of Account Settlement HKS$120 per copy
Registered Mail HKS100 per mail

OCBC Bank [Hong Kong] Limited reserves the right to revise the above fees and
charges from time to time.
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Key Facts Statement (KFS) for

Revolving Credit Facility Loan
OCBC Bank (Hong Kong] Limited

Revolving Loan
2024-04-01

Annualised
Percentage Rate
(APR)'

This product is an revolving credit facility.

This KFS provides you with indicative information about interest, fees and charges of this
product but please refer to our offer letter for the final terms of your revolving credit facility.

Interest Rates and Interest Charges

HKS 5,000
4322%

HKS 20,000
4321%

HKS 100,000
43.21%

Loan amount
APR!

Annualised
Overdue /
Default Interest
Rate

43.22% will be applied on all sum owing from the date after the
payment due date and calculated on daily basis if the minimum
payment is not paid in full by the payment due date. The annualised
overdue/default interest rate is calculated on a simple basis. No
minimum amount of default interest is set for this product.

Overlimit

Interest Rate Not Applicable

Minimum Allinterest and fees and charges (including Annual Membership Fees
Payment that may be charged)], plus 1% of outstanding principal, plus the

amount exceeding the credit limit (if any) and all amounts past due [if
any), minimum HKS100.

Fees and Charges

Handling Fee N/A
Annual Fee / 1% on credit limit (up to a maximum of HKS$1,000 and roundup to the
Monthly Fee nearest HKS10), minimum HKS100(Charged annually)(First year waiver)

Withdrawal Fee /

1% of transaction amount or HKS50 (whichever is higher) will be

Transaction Fee charged for each cash advance
HKS25 per transaction will be charged for each overseas cash
advance

Late Payment If the minimum payment is not paid in full by each payment due

Fee and Charge date, late payment fee will be charged, which is 5% of the amount
of minimum payment, minimum HKS140 and maximum HKS$300
per each time.

Overlimit .

Handling Fee Not Applicable

Returned Cheque

/ Rejected HKS150 per time of returned cheque / rejected autopay payment

Autopay Charge

Lost Card )

Replacement Fee HKS100 per time of replacement of lost card
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Key Facts Statement (KFS) for
Revolving Credit Facility Loan Revolving Loan
OCBC Bank (Hong Kong] Limited 2024-04-01

Additional Information

1. An APR is a reference rate which includes the basic interest rates and other fees and
charges of a product expressed as an annualised rate.

2. The interest rate and the relevant fees of the loan shall accrue from day to day and be
computed on the basis of a year of 365 days.
3. The minimum credit limit is HKS5,000.
4. Other fees and charges of the Revolving Loan are listed below.
Interest Free Period N/A
Cash Advance Handling Fee 1% of transaction amount or HKS50 [whichever
(the same as the “Withdrawal is higher)
Fee” mentioned above)
“Cash Before Card” HKS$100 per time
Handling Fee
Fees Relating to Foreign N/A
Currency Transaction
Online Transfer to Designated HKS55 per transaction
Account Service Fee

Account Type Transfer Handling Fee HKS200 per transfer

Card Replacement Handling Fee HKS50 per card

Paper Statement Fee HKSI10 per statement for each month

Note - Exemptions will be applied to any of the

following groups of customers:

(1) Customers aged below 18 / senior
citizens aged 65 or above;

(2) Recipients of Comprehensive Social Security
Assistance  (CSSA) /  recipients  of
Government Disability Allowance; and

(3) Designated customers of OCBC Bank (Hong
Kong] Limited, including low-income earners
[customers are required to make a
declaration in the form to be designated by
OCBC Bank [Hong Kong) Limited at the sole
and absolute discretion of OCBC Bank [Hong
Kong) Limited).

Eligible customers of group (2) and (3] are required

to inform OCBC Bank [Hong Kong) Limited

proactively in order to apply for exemption via
self-declaration and/or by providing supporting
documents.

Statement Retrieval Fee
* Statement for the current month | Free
« Statement for previous months HKS50 per copy

Cash Advance Draft Retrieval Fee | HKS50 per copy

Copy of Original Application HKS50 per copy

Form Retrieval Fee

Service Charge for Refund of HKS50 per transaction
Credit Balance

Letter of Account Settlement HKS$120 per copy
Registered Mail HKS100 per mail

OCBC Bank [Hong Kong] Limited reserves the right to revise the above fees and
charges from time to time.
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Key Facts Statement (KFS) for

Revolving Credit Facility Loan
OCBC Bank (Hong Kong] Limited

Revolving Loan
2024-04-01

This product is an revolving credit facility.

This KFS provides you with indicative information about interest, fees and charges of this
product but please refer to our offer letter for the final terms of your revolving credit facility.

Interest Rates and Interest Charges

Default Interest
Rate

Annualised Loanamount | HK$5000 | HK$20,000 | HKS 100,000
Percentage Rate

(APR)' APR! 27.30% 27.26% 2726%
Annualised 43.22% will be applied on all sum owing from the date after the
Overdue / payment due date and calculated on daily basis if the minimum

payment is not paid in full by the payment due date. The annualised
overdue/default interest rate is calculated on a simple basis. No
minimum amount of default interest is set for this product.

Overlimit "

Interest Rate Not Applicable

Minimum Allinterest and fees and charges (including Annual Membership Fees
Payment that may be charged)], plus 1% of outstanding principal, plus the

amount exceeding the credit limit (if any) and all amounts past due (if
any), minimum HKS100.

Fees and Charges

Handling Fee N/A
Annual Fee / 1% on credit limit (up to a maximum of HKS$1,000 and roundup to the
Monthly Fee nearest HKS10), minimum HKS100(Charged annually)(First year waiver)

Withdrawal Fee /
Transaction Fee

1% of transaction amount or HKS50 (whichever is higher) will be
charged for each cash advance

HKS25 per transaction will be charged for each overseas cash
advance

Late Payment If the minimum payment is not paid in full by each payment due

Fee and Charge date, late payment fee will be charged, which is 5% of the amount
of minimum payment, minimum HK$140 and maximum HK$300
per each time.

Overlimit

Handling Fee Not Applicable

Returned Cheque

/ Rejected HKS150 per time of returned cheque / rejected autopay payment

Autopay Charge

Lost Card .

Replacement Fee HKS$100 per time of replacement of lost card

)
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Key Facts Statement (KFS) for
Revolving Credit Facility Loan Revolving Loan
OCBC Bank (Hong Kong] Limited 2024-04-01

Additional Information

1.

~

N

An APR is a reference rate which includes the basic interest rates and other fees and
charges of a product expressed as an annualised rate.

The interest rate and the relevant fees of the loan shall accrue from day to day and be
computed on the basis of a year of 365 days.

The minimum credit limit is HKS5,000.

Other fees and charges of the Revolving Loan are listed below.

Interest Free Period

N/A

Cash Advance Handling Fee
(the same as the “Withdrawal
Fee” mentioned above)

1% of transaction amount or HKS50 (whichever
is higher)

Currency Transaction

“Cash Before Card” HKS100 per time
Handling Fee
Fees Relating to Foreign N/A

Online Transfer to Designated
Account Service Fee

HKS55 per transaction

Account Type Transfer Handling Fee

HKS200 per transfer

Card Replacement Handling Fee

HKS50 per card

Paper Statement Fee

HKSI0 per statement for each month

Note - Exemptions will be applied to any of the

following groups of customers:

(1) Customers aged below 18 / senior
citizens aged 65 or above;

(2) Recipients of Comprehensive Social Security
Assistance  (CSSA) /  recipients  of
Government Disability Allowance; and

(3) Designated customers of OCBC Bank (Hong
Kong] Limited, including low-income earners
[customers are required to make a
declaration in the form to be designated by
OCBC Bank [Hong Kong) Limited at the sole
and absolute discretion of OCBC Bank [Hong
Kong) Limited).

Eligible customers of group (2) and (3] are required

to inform OCBC Bank [Hong Kong) Limited

proactively in order to apply for exemption via
self-declaration and/or by providing supporting
documents.

Statement Retrieval Fee
« Statement for the current month
 Statement for previous months

Free
HKS50 per copy

Cash Advance Draft Retrieval Fee

HKS50 per copy

Copy of Original Application
Form Retrieval Fee

HKS50 per copy

Service Charge for Refund of
Credit Balance

HKS50 per transaction

Letter of Account Settlement

HKS$120 per copy

Registered Mail

HK$100 per mail

OCBC Bank [Hong Kong] Limited reserves the right to revise the above fees and

charges from time to time.
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